GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2208
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2008

DABHOL POWER PLANT
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Rawale Shri Mohan;Wagmare Shri Suresh Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has approved an increase in the power generation capacity of the Dabhol power plant in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard;
(c) whether there is any shortage of gas for optimum operation of the Plant; an

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the efforts being made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINDE)
(@) : No, Sir.
(b) : Does not arise.

(c) & (d) : No, Sir. Presently,power generation at Ratnagiri Gas & Power Private Limited (RGPPL) is not affected due to shortage of gas supply.
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